Home Secretary |
50 Queen Anne’s (Gate, London SWiH QAT 30 July 2004

f

Clir Colin Inglis,

Chair

Humberside Police Authority
Pacific Exchange

40,High Street,

Hull,

HU1 1PS

Dear Clir inglis,

You wrote on 6 July with the outcome jof your consideration of the issues raised in
my letter of 22 June, in the light of findings of Sll‘ Michael Bichard’'s report,
concerning your statutory duty to sg’ﬁre the maintenance of an efficient and
effective force, mcludmg the use of your statutory powers under section 11 of the
Police Act 1996. | am giving very caref | consideration to the contents of your letter
and enclosures and will write to you agaln in due course.

You suspended the Chief Constable on 2 July, as | had required in my letter of
22 June, in the interests of maintaining jpublic conﬁdence in the force. In line with the
requirements set out in the protocol for|the lmpiemematlon of sections 30 =33 of the
Police Reform Act 2002, which govems the use of the powers of suspension and
removal of chief officers and which require that suspensuon be reviewed on a
monthly basis, | have considered whether it is approprlate to continue the
suspension from duty of the Chief Gonstable. | am| of the view that the Chief
Constable of Humberside’s suspenstoh remains necessary for the maintenance of
public confidence in Humberside Police while | consuder a range of evidence
pertaining to the efficiency and e eness of the foroe under his command, in
order to decide whether to invoke my powers under [section 42 of the Police Act
1996. The Chief Constable's suspension will continue to be reviewed monthly as
necessary and both you he will be kept informed of thls process and its outcomes,
and of decisions taken in respect of m?powers under sectlon 42.

am copying this letter to Kingsiey Na '

You

Zlunkll”

DAVID BLUNKETT ,



50 Queen Anne's Gate, Landpn sV

1% September, 2004

Clir Colin Inglis,

Chair, Humberside Police Authority
Pacific Exchange

40 High Street

Hull

HU1 1PS

Dear Ci'ir Inglis,

In my letter of 30" July | said that | mns;d red it necessary to continue the
suspension of Chief Constable David Westwiod while | considered a range of
evidence pertaining to the efﬁci&ncy*‘and ef cﬁvenm of Humberside Police
under his command, in order to come 10 g view on whether to invoke my
powers under section 42 of the Police Act 1996. | am continuing to give this
matter very careful consideration. ]
In line with the requiramantssat out in th _ _tom’I fai"the implementation of
sections 30-33 of the Police Reform Act| 2002 a&adﬁng to tha use of the
powers of suspensian ‘and removal of ichie
suspension be reviewed on a monthly
appropriate to continue further the :
Constable. | am of the view that the

suspension remains necessary for the ;fitena? of pubti;s G?n::::w n
sider this matter. n my

Humberside Police while | continue to |
hnstable will be kept informed of

letter of 30™ July, both you and the Chief
this process and its outcomes, and of decisi __g__;‘;ba_kan in respect of my powers

under section 42,

am copying this letter to Kingsley Napley.
Yours sincere‘y,

DAVID BLUNKI




| 150, Queen Anne's'Gats, L

'DAVID BLUNK

i
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